
The Office of the           

Huron County Engineer  
Lee E. Tansey, P.E., P.S. 

 

 
 

 

Plan Holders List:  Boughtonville Road Bridge Replacement Design/Build PID 118434 
 

Bid Opening:       Friday, August 9, 2024   9:00 A.M 
Location:              Huron County Commissioner’s Office, Suite 7, 180 Milan Ave., Norwalk, OH 44857 
 

Project Contact:    Lee Tansey       Engineer’s Estimate:      $1,300,000.00 

Addenda:                            Completion Date:           November 7, 2025 
 
                  

Pick-Up    
or Mail 

Date 
Contractor                 

Name 
Contractor                  

Address 
Contact                
Name 

Phone E-mail 

Mail 7/12/2024 
J.D. Williamson 
Construction Co., Inc. 

441 Geneva Ave. 
Tallmadge, OH. 44278 Sheila Boyd 

1/330-633-1258  
X221 sheilab@jdwilliamsonconstructions.com 

Mail 7/12/2024 
The Builders 
Exchange 

9555 Rockside Road #300 
Cleveland, OH. 44125 Amy Hale 

866/907-6300 
x235 info@bxohio.com 

Mail 7/19/2024 ConstructConnect 
3825 Edwards Rd. #700 
Cincinnati, OH. 45209 Joy Sayre 800/364-2059 joy.sayre@cmdgroup.com 

Pick Up 7/19/2024 
R & I Construction 
Inc. 

2931S. State Route 67 
Tiffin, OH. 44883 Christy Florence  419/448-8236 riconstruct@bright.net 

Pick Up 7/19/2024 Fechko Excavating 
865 W. Liberty Suite #120 
Medina, OH. 44256 Randy Keller 760/501-5315 rkeller@fechko.com 

Pick Up 7/25/24 
Great Lakes 
Demolition 

1170 N. Main St.  
Clyde, OH. 43410 Justin Sengstock 419/765-9179 Shawna.hetrick@greatlakesdemolition.com 

       

       

 

mailto:sheilab@jdwilliamsonconstructions.com
mailto:info@bxohio.com
mailto:joy.sayre@cmdgroup.com
mailto:riconstruct@bright.net
mailto:rkeller@fechko.com

